cHARAcTER _Culain pLaveEr _NPC
cLass _Ranger LEVEL _2
RACE _Human aLIGNMENT _Chaotic Good

PATRON DEITY/RELIGION

ORIGIN

None

The City of Ardonia

CHARACTE

NATIONALITY _Ardonian (Outlaw)

resipENcE _Arabor Forest

ABILITY SCORES HIT POINTS SKILLS
SCORE MODIFIER SCORE MODIFIER MAX RANKS — LVL+3 (/2) CROSS KEY MODIFIERS
TREN TH - CLASS ABILITY TOTAL ABILITY RANKS MISC
S c 18 4 23 ALCHEMY O inTf 2 2
DEXTERITY 17 3 ANIMAL EMPATHY O cHal 4 -1 5
CONSTITUTION| 16 3 APPRAISE B o intf 2 2
DIE TYPE di0 o <3 3
INTELLIGENCE | 14 2 BALANCE m - DEX —
DAMAGE REDUCTION | | BLUFF ® CHA Y - -
WISDOM 11 0 CLIMB m O str*] 5 4 1
CHARISMA 9 -1 aewnen 15| CONCENTRATION m O con| 3 3
AC VERSUS CRAFT m ( ) O Nt 2 2
A{ing TOUCH ATTACKS . DECIPHER SCRIPT O inT| 2 2
ARMOR ARMOR SHIELD  DEX wis SIZE NATURAL MISC MISS CHANCE DIPLOMACY ® O cHA -1 -1
=10+| 3 | 2 | 3 | | | | X +5 | DISABLE DEVICE o w22
¢ 2| Studded Leather e [Ty oiseuise e
s Large Wooden Shield ARCANE SPELL 30% ESCAPE ARTIST W O pex*] 3 3
CLASS =3 FAILURE 9 FORGERY m o intf 2 2
SPELL RESISTANCE GATHER INFORMATION ®m O cHA -1 -1
U m TOTAL BASE ABILITY MA’\:]?CDIFI;RISSC TEMP MODIFIERS HANDLE ANIMAL u CHA 4 -l 5
d % FORTITUDE (CON) 6 3 3 HEAL®m O wis|] 3 0 3
; & HIDE m O pexx| 6 3 3
(<j() T |REFLEX (DEX) 3] 0(3 INNUENDO O wisfO] O
 lwi (wis) 0 O 0] INTIMIDATE m O cual 1] -1
oimRs INTUIT DIRECTION O wis] O 0
2 (L,l-]) TOTAL BASE ABILITY SIZE  MISC  TEMP JUMP m O str*) 5 4 1
as) % INITIATIVE (DEX) 3 0 3 KNOWLEDGE ( Nature ya int ] 6 ) 2| 4
é Z |veLee (sTR) 6 2 4 KNOWLEDGE ( yoa Nt | 2 2
O O 5 > 3 KNOWLEDGE ( yoa Nt | 2 2
O [ranceD (DEX) KNOWLEDGE ( yoa Nt | 2 2
ADDITIONAL COMBAT MODIFIERS PROFICIENCIES LISTEN B u WIS 0 0
WeaporFocus:Longsword+1 to hit. All simple and martial weapons, light | MOVESILENTLY m O oexx) 74 3] 4
and medium armour, all shields. OPEN LOCK O oex| 31 3
PERFORM H ( )y O cHal -1 -1
( )
WEAPONS ( )
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | criTIcAL | RANGE| TYPE | size | PICK POCKET O pex*] 3 3
PROFESSION ( )y @ wis | O 0
Longsword 1d8 |19-20/x2 S M READ LIPS o w2 >
NOTEs WeaponFocus,+1 to hit. RIDE m O pex| 5] 3| 2
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | size | SCRY ® O inT ) 2 2
SEARCH ® O inT| 4 2 2
Sword, short 1d6 |[19-20/x2 P S
SENSE MOTIVE B O wis] O 0
NOTES SPELLCRAFT o inT | 2 2
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | SIZE SPOT H o wis 3 0 3
m] | 4 4
Longbow 1d8 x3 |100ft| P [ L | VM STRT
TUMBLE O pex*] 3 3
NOTES USE MAGIC DEVICE O chHal -1 -1
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | S1ZE USE ROPE B O bpex] 3 3
WILDERNESS LORE W O wis| 2 0 2
m] 0
NOTES o 0
WEAPON ATT BONUS | DAMAGE | CRITICAL | RANGE| TYPE | S1ZE m] 0
m] 0
m] 0
NOTES .
M CAN BE USED WITH O RANKS — * ARMOR CHECK PENALTY APPLIES*T -1 PER 5 LBS. OF GEAR



Patrick Murphy
Use the hand tool to click into the various fields and then type in your character's data.  You can print out your character, and save your character's data if you have the commercial version of Acrobat.


EQUIPMENT

ITEM LOCATION wT ITEM LOCATION wT ITEM LOCATION wT
Studded leather Worn 20 | Backpack Worn 2
Large Wooden Shield 10 | Belt pouch Worn 1
Longsword 4 | Rations (5 days) Backpack| 5
Short Sword 3 | Waterskin Backpack| 4
Longbow Back 3 | Bedroll Back 5
Arrows (20) Quiver 3
CURRENT LOAD LIGHT TOTAL WEIGHT CARRIED 60 Ibs.
MOVEMENT/LIFTING EXPERIENCE MONLY & GEMS
MOVEMENT RATE MOVEMENT RATE TOTAL EXPERIENCE CcP— 10
WALK (= BASE) 30 HOUR WALK 3 miles 1,775
HUSTLE 60’ HOUR HUSTLE 6 miles SP— 50
RUN (X3) 90' DAY WALK 24 miles XPS NEEDED FOR NEXT LEVEL
GP—
RUN (X4) 120' SPECIAL 3,000 5
LOAD WEIGHT CARRIED | MAX DEX | CHK PEN | RUN 300 op
LIGHT upto 100 Ibs. [ NORMAL [ NORMAL | NORMAL | | T OVER HEAD LIFT OFF GROUND
MEDIUM 101 _ 200 |bS +3 _3 X4 = MAX LOAD 1500 =2 X MAX LOAD CEMS —
HEAVY 201 - 300 Ibs. +1 -6 X3 PUSH OR DRAG
=5 X MAX LOAD
CLASS & RACIAL ABILITIES FEATS
Track (bonus feat) Track
Ambidexterity *
Favoured Enemy: Orcs Two Weapon Fighting *
(+1 damage with melee weapons, +1 Weapon Focus: Longsword
damage with ranged weapons within 30', Blind-fight
+1 bonus to Bluff, Listen, Sense Motive,
Spot and Wilderness Lore)
* Ambidexterity and Two Weapon
Fighting when wielding two weapons anc
wearing light armour or no armour. See F
page 125, table 8-2.
LANGUAGES
Common
Elven
Orc




SPELL
SAVE DC

INIRTNnan

LEVEL

O

1ST
2ND
3RD
ATH
5TH
6TH
7TH
8TH

9TH

SPELLS
PER DAY

[ ]

BONUS
SPELLS

o [ ]

# SPELLS
KNOWN

SPELLS

SPELL SAVE DC MOD

MAGIC ITEMS
HENCHMEN/ANIMAL COMPANIONS

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA
NOTES

NAME RACE/CLASS HD/LVL HP INIT SPD AC ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA

NOTES




CHARACTER DESCRIPTION

CHARACTER NAME Culain AGE 25 SEX Male
DESCRIPTION BIRTH DATE 30/5/1975 A(| size Medium
HEIGHT WEIGHT
HAIR EYES
SKIN HANDEDNESS

PERSONALITY CHARACTER SKETCH

QUOTE(S)

CONTACTS/FRIENDS

Danril, Druid.

ENEMIES

Clerics and Paladins of Ardona, Goddess of Justice.

BACKGROUND & NOTES

Culainwasseparatedrom his parentsat birth, andtakento train asa Paladinof Ardona,the Goddes®f Justice He spenthis formativeyears
attheGrandTemplein thecapitalcity of Ardonia,wherehelearntthedoctrineof the Goddessandto fight alongsideotherinitiates.

He becamdisillusionedwith the callousnesandintoleranceof the church,howeverandfled thetempleandthe city just daysbeforehis
18thbirthday,whenhewasdueto befully ordainedasa Paladin.

Culainheadeckastto theforestof Arabor,wherehe metthe Druid Danril Eridrith, who took him underhis wing andtaughthim muchabout
natureandtheforest.CulainsharedDanril'sforesthome,andtheyareboth on goodtermswith the Elvesof theregion,especiallyElodor
Dy'neshandhis family, in the Elvenvillage of Loralei.

Culainbearsa magicalbrandinguponhis foreheadwhich showsa golden,blazingsun.This s the half completedcholy symbolof Ardona-
thefull symbolshowsa swordheldaloft beforethe sun.This full symbolis displayedoroudly by Paladinsof Ardona,andis awardedo a

Paladinupontheir 18thbirthday,duringthe ceremonyto marktheir ascensiono therankof afull Paladin.The half symbolmarksCulainas
atraitoranddeserter.

CulainandDanril'slives arecurrentlypeacefulwith only anoccasionalvanderingOrc from the Brightpeakmountaingo disturbthem.

DATE CREATED May 2002 DM/CAM PAIGN Lee D&D 3E CHARACTER SHEET V1.0 /00 BY PATRICK M. MURPHY « A MAD IRISHMAN PRODUCTION

DUNGEONS & DRAGONS IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC. ©2000 WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC.




	Character Name: Culain
	Player Name: NPC
	Class: Ranger
	Level: 2
	Race: Human
	Deity: None
	Origin: The City of Ardonia
	Nationality: Ardonian (Outlaw)
	Str: 18
	Con: 16
	Int: 14
	Wis: 11
	Dex: 17
	Cha: 9
	Residence: Arabor Forest
	Die Type: d10
	Dex Mod: +3
	Wis AC Mod: 
	Size Mod: 
	Natural Mod: 
	Misc Mod: 
	Shield Mod: 2
	Armor Mod: 3
	Hit Points: 23
	AC: 18
	Con Mod: +3
	Wis Mod: 0
	Dmg Red: 
	AC Flat-footed: 15
	AC vs Touch: 13
	Miss Chance: 
	Base AC 10: 10
	Max Dex Bonus: +5
	Armor Chk Pen: -3
	Arcane Spell Failure: 30%
	Spell Resistance: 
	Armor Worn: Studded Leather
Large Wooden Shield
	Temp Fort Mod: 
	Misc Fort Mod: 
	Magic Fort Mod: 
	Base Fort Mod: 3
	Total Fort Mod: 6
	Temp Refl Mod: 
	Misc Refl Mod: 
	Magic Refl Mod: 
	Base Refl Mod: 0
	Total Refl Mod: 3
	Temp Will Mod: 
	Misc Will Mod: 
	Magic Will Mod: 
	Base Will Mod: 0
	Total Will Mod: 0
	Temp Init Mod: 
	Base Init Mod: 0
	Total Init Mod: 3
	Misc Init Mod: 
	Str Mod: +4
	Misc Melee Mod: 
	Temp Melee Mod: 
	Size Melee Mod: 
	Size Init Mod: 
	Temp Missile Mod: 
	Misc Missile Mod: 
	Size Missile Mod: 
	Base Melee Mod: 2
	Base Missile Mod: 2
	Total Melee Mod: 6
	Total Missile Mod: 5
	Save Modifiers: 
	Proficiencies: All simple and martial weapons, light and medium armour, all shields.
	Combat Modifiers: Weapon Focus: Longsword, +1 to hit.
	CC1: Off
	Int Mod: +2
	Cha Mod: -1
	CC2: Off
	CC3: Off
	CC4: Off
	CC5: Off
	CC6: Off
	CC7: Off
	CC8: Off
	CC9: Off
	CC10: Off
	CC11: Off
	CC12: Off
	CC13: Off
	CC14: Off
	CC15: Off
	CC16: Off
	CC17: Off
	CC18: Off
	CC19: Off
	CC20: Off
	CC21: Off
	CC22: Off
	CC23: Off
	CC24: Off
	CC25: Off
	CC26: Off
	CC27: Off
	CC28: Off
	CC29: Off
	CC30: Off
	CC31: Off
	CC32: Off
	CC33: Off
	CC34: Off
	CC35: Off
	CC36: Off
	CC37: Off
	CC38: Off
	CC39: Off
	CC40: Off
	CC41: Off
	CC42: Off
	CC43: Off
	CC44: Off
	CC45: Off
	CC46: Off
	CC47: Off
	CC48: Off
	CC49: Off
	Craft: 
	Knowledge1: Nature
	Knowledge2: 
	Knowledge3: 
	Knowledge4: 
	Perform1: 
	Perform2: 
	Perform3: 
	Profession1: 
	Extra Skill 1: 
	Extra Skill 2: 
	Extra Skill 3: 
	Extra Skill 4: 
	Extra Skill 5: 
	Alchemy Ranks: 
	Alchemy Misc: 
	An Emp Ranks: 5
	An Emp Misc: 
	Alchemy Total: 2
	An Emp Total: 4
	Appraise Total: 2
	Appraise Ranks: 
	Appraise Misc: 
	Balance Misc: 
	Balance Ranks: 
	Balance Total: 3
	Bluff Misc: 
	Bluff Ranks: 
	Bluff Total: -1
	Climb Misc: 
	Climb Ranks: 1
	Climb Total: 5
	Conc Total: 3
	Conc Ranks: 
	Conc Misc: 
	Craft Total: 2
	Craft Ranks: 
	Craft Misc: 
	Dec Scr Misc: 
	Dec Scr Ranks: 
	Dec Scr Total: 2
	Diplomacy Ranks: 
	Diplomacy Misc: 
	Diplomacy Total: -1
	Dis Dev Total: 2
	Dis Dev Ranks: 
	Dis Dev Misc: 
	Disguise Total: -1
	Disguise Ranks: 
	Disguise Misc: 
	Esc Art Misc: 
	Esc Art Ranks: 
	Esc Art Total: 3
	Forgery Total: 2
	Forgery Ranks: 
	Forgery Misc: 
	Gat Inf Total: -1
	Gat Inf Ranks: 
	Gat Inf Misc: 
	Han Ani Total: 4
	Han Ani Ranks: 5
	Han Ani Misc: 
	Heal Total: 3
	Heal Ranks: 3
	Heal Misc: 
	Hide Total: 6
	Hide Ranks: 3
	Hide Misc: 
	Inn Total: 0
	Inn Ranks: 
	Inn Misc: 
	Intim Total: -1
	Intim Ranks: 
	Intim Misc: 
	Int Dir Total: 0
	Int Dir Ranks: 
	Int Dir Misc: 
	Jump Total: 5
	Jump Ranks: 1
	Jump Misc: 
	Know1 Total: 6
	Know1 Ranks: 4
	Know1 Misc: 
	Know2 Total: 2
	Know2 Ranks: 
	Know2 Misc: 
	Know3 Misc: 
	Know3 Ranks: 
	Know3 Total: 2
	Know4 Total: 2
	Know4 Ranks: 
	Know4 Misc: 
	Listen Misc: 
	Listen Ranks: 
	Listen Total: 0
	Mov Sil Total: 7
	Mov Sil Ranks: 4
	Mov Sil Misc: 
	Ope Loc Total: 3
	Ope Loc Ranks: 
	Ope Loc Misc: 
	Perform Misc: 
	Perform Ranks: 
	Perform Total: -1
	Pic Poc Total: 3
	Pic Poc Ranks: 
	Pic Poc Misc: 
	Prof Total: 0
	Prof Ranks: 
	Prof Misc: 
	Read Lips Misc: 
	Read Lips Ranks: 
	Read Lips Total: 2
	Ride Total: 5
	Ride Ranks: 2
	Ride Misc: 
	Scry Total: 2
	Scry Ranks: 
	Scry Misc: 
	Search Total: 4
	Search Ranks: 2
	Search Misc: 
	Spellcraft Misc: 
	Spellcraft Ranks: 
	Spellcraft Total: 2
	Sen Mot Total: 0
	Sen Mot Ranks: 
	Sen Mot Misc: 
	Spot Total: 3
	Spot Ranks: 3
	Spot Misc: 
	Swim Misc: 
	Swim Ranks: 
	Swim Total: 4
	Tum Total: 3
	Tum Ranks: 
	Tum Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Ranks: 
	Use Mag Dev Total: -1
	Use Rope Misc: 
	Use Rope Ranks: 
	Use Rope Total: 3
	Wil Lor Misc: 
	Wil Lor Ranks: 2
	Wil Lor Total: 2
	Skill1 Ability: 
	Skill1 Total: 0
	Skill1 Ability Mod: 
	Skill1 Ranks: 
	Skill1 Misc: 
	Skill2 Ability: 
	Skill2 Total: 0
	Skill2 Ability Mod: 
	Skill2 Ranks: 
	Skill2 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ability: 
	Skill3 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ranks: 
	Skill3 Ability Mod: 
	Skill3 Total: 0
	Skill4 Misc: 
	Skill4 Ranks: 
	Skill4 Ability Mod: 
	Skill4 Total: 0
	Skill4 Ability: 
	Skill5 Misc: 
	Skill5 Ranks: 
	Skill5 Ability Mod: 
	Skill5 Total: 0
	Skill5 Ability: 
	Alignment: Chaotic Good
	wpn: 
	name: 
	1: Longsword
	2: Sword, short
	3: Longbow
	4: 
	5: 

	bon: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 

	dam: 
	1: 1d8
	2: 1d6
	3: 1d8
	4: 
	5: 

	crit: 
	1: 19-20/x2
	2: 19-20/x2
	3: x3
	4: 
	5: 

	range: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 100ft
	4: 
	5: 

	type: 
	1: S
	2: P
	3: P
	4: 
	5: 

	size: 
	1: M
	2: S
	3: L
	4: 
	5: 

	notes: 
	1: Weapon Focus, +1 to hit.
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 


	temp: 
	Str: 
	Dex: 
	Con: 
	Int: 
	Wis: 
	Cha: 
	Str Mod: 
	Dex Mod: 
	Con Mod: 
	Int Mod: 
	Wis Mod: 
	Cha Mod: 

	equip: 
	left: 
	1: Studded leather
	2: Large Wooden Shield
	8: 
	loc: 
	1: Worn
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: Back
	7: 
	6: Quiver
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	wt: 
	1: 20 
	2: 10
	3: 4
	4: 3
	5: 3
	6: 3
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	3: Longsword
	4: Short Sword
	5: Longbow
	6: Arrows (20)
	7: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	ctr: 
	1: Backpack
	2: Belt pouch
	3: Rations (5 days)
	4: Waterskin
	5: Bedroll
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	loc: 
	1: Worn
	2: Worn
	3: Backpack
	4: Backpack
	5: Back
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 

	wt: 
	1: 2
	2: 1
	3: 5
	4: 4
	5: 5
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 

	12: 
	13: 

	right: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	loc: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	wt: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 



	total: 
	weight: 
	carried: 60 lbs.

	load: LIGHT

	move: 
	base: 30'
	hustle: 60'
	run: 
	x3: 90'
	x4: 120'

	hour: 
	walk: 3 miles
	hustle: 6 miles

	day: 24 miles
	special: 

	load: 
	light: upto 100 lbs.
	med: 101 - 200 lbs.
	hvy: 201 - 300 lbs.

	lift: 
	over: 
	head: 300 

	off: 
	ground: 600 

	push: 1500

	experience: 
	total: 1,775
	needed: 3,000



	money: 
	cp: 10
	sp: 50
	gp: 5
	pp: 
	gems: 

	abilities: 
	class: Track (bonus feat)

Favoured Enemy: Orcs 
(+1 damage with melee weapons, +1 damage with ranged weapons within 30', 
+1 bonus to Bluff, Listen, Sense Motive, Spot and Wilderness Lore) 

* Ambidexterity and Two Weapon Fighting when wielding two weapons and wearing light armour or no armour. See PH page 125, table 8-2.


	feats: Track 
Ambidexterity *
Two Weapon Fighting *
Weapon Focus: Longsword
Blind-fight

	feats2: 
	languages: Common
Elven
Orc



	spells: 
	1: 
	2: 

	items: 
	magic: 

	spell: 
	savedc: 
	1: 
	0: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	number: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	bonus: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	known: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	save: 
	dc: 
	mod: 



	henchmen: 
	name: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	race: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	lvl: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	hp: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	init: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	spd: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	ac: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	atk: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	str: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	notes: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	dex: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	con: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	wis: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	cha: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	int: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 


	description: 
	physical: 
	age: 25
	sex: Male
	dob: 30/5/1975 AC
	size: Medium
	weight: 
	height: 
	hair: 
	skin: 
	handedness: 
	personality: 
	quotes: 
	friends: Danril, Druid.
	enemies: Clerics and Paladins of Ardona, Goddess of Justice.
	eyes: 

	notes: Culain was separated from his parents at birth, and taken to train as a Paladin of Ardona, the Goddess of Justice. He spent his formative years at the Grand Temple in the capital city of Ardonia, where he learnt the doctrine of the Goddess and to fight alongside other initiates.
He became disillusioned with the callousness and intolerance of the church, however, and fled the temple and the city just days before his 18th birthday, when he was due to be fully ordained as a Paladin.

Culain headed east to the forest of Arabor, where he met the Druid Danril Eridrith, who took him under his wing and taught him much about nature and the forest. Culain shares Danril's forest home, and they are both on good terms with the Elves of the region, especially Elodor Dy'nesh and his family, in the Elven village of Loralei. 

Culain bears a magical branding upon his forehead, which shows a golden, blazing sun. This is the half completed holy symbol of Ardona - the full symbol shows a sword held aloft before the sun. This full symbol is displayed proudly by Paladins of Ardona, and is awarded to a Paladin upon their 18th birthday, during the ceremony to mark their ascension to the rank of a full Paladin. The half symbol marks Culain as a traitor and deserter. 

Culain and Danril's lives are currently peaceful, with only an occasional wandering Orc from the Brightpeak mountains to disturb them.


	date: 
	created: May 2002

	dm: Lee


